TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clipper City Brewing Co., LP		104/01/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kona Brewery LLC
Street Address:	75-5629 Kuakini Highway
City:	Kailua-Kona
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96740
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4212855	"HANG TEN"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Alix Dyke

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	195034-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alix Dyke
Signature:	/Alix Dyke/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=HANG TEN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0665 4212855

CH \$40.00

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Clipper City Brewing Co., LP, a Delaware limited partnership, whose

address is 4615 Hollins Ferry Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21227

ASSIGNEE:

Kona Brewery, LLC, a Hawaiian limited liability company, whose address

is 75-5629 Kuakini Highway, Kailua-Kona, Hawaii 96740

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all worldwide right, title, and interest in the trademark "HANG TEN," together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the United States federal trademark registration for the trademark, Registration No. 4,212,855.

EFFECTIVE as of the 1st day of April, 2013.

Clippe	r City Brewing Co., LP	
Ву:	/h//	
Name:		
Title:		

Hugh J. Staon President, Staon Management Inc. General Portner for Clipper City Brewing Company, L. P.